
DEPARTMENT OF ENGLISH LANGUAGE & CULTURE – SPRING SEMESTER 2024-2025 TIMETABLE 

 
 Semester 2  

 
 MONDAY TUESDAY WEDNESDAY THURSDAY FRIDAY 

 08.30- 
10.30 

10.30- 
12.30 

13.00- 
15.00 

15.00- 
17.00 

08.30- 
10.30 

10.30- 
12.30 

13.00- 
15.00 

15.00- 
17.00 

08.30- 
10.30 

10.30- 
12.30 

13.00- 
15.00 

15.00- 
17.00 

08.30- 
10.30 

10.30- 
12.30 

13.00- 
15.00 

15.00- 
17.00 

08.30- 
10.30 

10.30- 
12.30 

14.00 
16.00 

G1     COMPOSITION 

Prof. Ahl 

Bentaleb 

E12 

READING 
COMPR. & 

PRECIS 

Prof.Bouzzit  

E13 

   GRAMMAR 
2 

Prof. Agzar 

E14 

GUIDED 

READING2 

Prof. 
Hamdoune 

E8 

  Digital Skills 
 

Prof. Bousnguar 
 

E3 

ORAL 
COMM. 

Prof. Akhajam 

E8 

   Langues étrangères 
 

Prof.Lemoualdi – fr 
Prof. Ouahi – an 

 
E3 

G2     READING
COMPR. 
& PRECIS 

Prof. 
Idbahssine 

E15 

GRAMMAR2 

Prof. Agzar 

E10 

  GUIDED 
READING2 

Prof. 

Hamdoune 

E15 

COMPOSITION 

Prof. Ahl 

Bentaleb 

E6 

   ORAL 
COMM. 

Prof. 

ElKhairat 

E6 

Digital Skills 
 

Prof. Chlieh 
 

E14 

   Langues étrangères 
 

Prof.Lemoualdi – fr 
Prof. Ouahi – an 

 
E3 

G3 Langues 
étrangères 

 
Prof.Aarab -fr 
Prof.Addi - an 

 
E6 

READING COMPR. 
&PRECIS 

Prof.  Idbahssine 

E10 

    GRAMMAR 2 

Prof. Ait 
Hammou 

E9 

GUIDED 
READING2 

Prof. 
Maalaynine 

E10 

 ORAL 
COMM 

Prof. Kharoua 

E5 

COMPOSITION 

Prof. 
Ouhemmou  

E6 

   Digital Skills 
 

Prof. Chlieh 
 

E14 

    

G4 Langues 
étrangères 

 
Prof.Aarab -fr 
Prof.Addi - an 

 
E6 

   READING
COMPR.&

PRECIS 

Prof.Ouchen 

E13 

GRAMMAR2 

Prof. Oudaden 

E8 

    ORAL 
COMM 

Prof. Kharoua  

E5 

GUIDED 
READING2 

Prof. 
Maalaynine 

E10 

 COMPOSITION 

Prof. 

Ouhemmou  

E8 

Digital Skills 
 

Prof. Ouahi 
 

E4 

    

G5  GRAMMAR2 

Prof. Smare 

E11 

COMPOSITION 

Prof. Akfou 

E12 

       ORAL 
COMM 

Prof. 
Ouboulahcen  

E11 

READING 
COMPR. 
&PRECIS 

Prof. 
Ouhemmou 

E6 

GUIDED 
READING2 

Prof. Majbar 

E9 

Digital Skills 
 

Prof. Ouahi 
 

E4 

  Langues étrangères 
 

Prof.Boulaarassi– fr 
Prof. Hansali – an 

 
E4 

  

G6     GRAMMAR 2 

Prof.Smare 

E14 

   GUIDED 
READING2 

Prof. Majbar 

E9 

COMPOSITION 

Prof. Sanhaji 

E8 

  READING 
COMPR. 
&PRECIS 

Prof. 

Ouhemmou 

E8 

ORAL 
COMM. 

Prof. Sbiri  

E5 

Digital Skills 
 

Prof. Ouahi 
 

E4 

  Langues 
étrangères 

 
Prof.Boulaarassi 

– fr 
Prof. Hansali – 

an 
 

E4 

 



 Semester 4  
 

 MONDAY TUESDAY WEDNESDAY THURSDAY FRIDAY 

 08.30- 
10.30 

10.30- 
12.30 

13.00 
-15.00 

15.00- 
17.00 

08.30- 
10.30 

10.30- 
12.30 

13.00- 
15.00 

15.00- 
17.00 

08.30- 
10.30 

10.30- 
12.30 

13.00- 
15.00 

15.00- 
17.00 

08.30- 
10.30 

10.30- 
12.30 

13.00- 
15.00 

15.00 
-17.00 

08.30- 
10.30 

10.30- 
12.30 

G1     INTRO.TO 
LINGUISTICS 

Prof. Ait Hammou 

E9 

INTRO.TO 
CULTURAL 
STUDIES 

Prof.  Idbahssine 

E15 

Langues 
étrangères 

 
Prof..Benaddi – fr 
Prof. Essoufi –  an 

 
E4 

 INTRO.TO 
RESEARCH 

Prof. Agzar 

E14 

INTRO.TO 
DISCOURSE 
ANALYSIS 

Prof.  Ait 
Abdelmoumen 

E13 

  INTRO.TO 
TRANSLATI

ON 

Prof. 

ElKhairat E6 

   Dévelop. 
personnel  

 
Prof..Rhandy 

 
E3 

 

G2      INTRO.TO 
LINGUISTICS 

Prof.  
AitHammou 

E9 

INTRO.TO 
CULTURAL 
STUDIES 

Prof.  Ait 

Abdelmoumen 

E11 

Langues 
étrangères 

 
Prof..Benaddi – fr 
Prof. Essoufi- an 

 
E6 

INTRO.TO 
DISCOURSE 
ANALYSIS 

Prof. Ait  

Abdelmoumen 

E13 

    INTRO.TO 
RESEARCH 

Prof. 

Majbar  

E9 

INTRO.TO 
TRANSLATION 

Prof. 

Elkhairat E6 

Dévelop. 
personnel  

 
Prof..Rhandy 

 
E3 

  

G3    INTRO.TO 
CULTURAL 
STUDIES 

Prof. Akfou  

E12 

 INTRO.TO 
LINGUISTICS 

Prof.  Boussagui 

E11 

INTRO.TO  
TRANSLATION 

Prof.  

Maalaynine  

E10 

Langues 
étrangères 

 
Prof..Benaddi – fr 
Prof. Essoufi – an 

 
E6 

INTRO.TO 
DISCOURSE 
ANALYSIS 

Prof. Bouzzit 

E12 

INTRO.TO 
RESEARCH 

Prof. Majbar 

E9 

       Dévelop. 
personnel  

 
Prof..Rhandy 

 
E3 

G4 INTRO.TO 
RESEARCH 

Prof. 
Marroune 

E10 

INTRO.TO 
CULTURAL 

STUDIES 

Prof. Akfou 

 
E12 

  INTRO.TO 
LINGUISTICS 

Prof.  Boussagui 

E11 

 
   INTRO.TO 

DISCOURSE 

ANALYSIS 

Prof. Bouzzit 

E12 

INTRO.TO 
TRANSLATION 

Prof.  
Maalaynine 

E10 

Langues 
étrangères 

 
Prof..Nakhli – fr 

Prof. Abouelfadel–
an 

 
E8 

  Dévelop. 
personnel 

 
Prof..ElHadim 

 
E12 

   

G5     INTRO.TO 
RESEARCH 

Prof.  
Marroune 

E10 

INTRO.TO 
LINGUISTICS 

Prof. Smare 

 E14 

  INTRO.TO 
TRANSLATION 

Prof.  
Ouboulahcen 

E11 

INTRO.TO 
DISCOURSE 
ANALYSIS 

Prof. Ouchen 

E10 

Langues 
étrangères 

 
Prof..Nakhli – fr 

Prof.Abouelfadel – an 

 
A6 

 INTRO.TO 
CULTURALSTUDI

ES 

Prof. Sbiri  

E5 

Dévelop. 
personnel  

 
Prof..ElHadim 

 
E12 

    

G6 INTRO.TO 
LINGUISTICS 

Prof. Smare 

E11 

INTRO.TO 
RESEARCH 

Prof. Marroune 

E13 

  Langues étrangères 
 

Prof..Benaddi – fr 
Prof. Abouelfadel –an 

 
E3 

   INTRO.TO 
DISCOURSE 

ANALYSIS 

Prof. Ouchen 

E10 

INTRO.TO 
TRANSLATION 

Prof.  
Ouboulahcen 

E11 

   Dévelop. 
personnel  

 
Prof..ElHadim 

 
E12 

INTRO.TO 
CULTURAL 

STUDIES 

Prof. Sbiri 

E5 

   



 Semester 6  
 

  MONDAY TUESDAY WEDNESDAY THURSDAY 

  08.30- 10.30- 13.00- 15.00- 08.30- 10.30- 13.00- 15.00- 08.30- 10.30- 13.00- 15.00- 08.30- 10.30- 13.00- 15.00- 

10.30 12.30 15.00 17.00 10.30 12.30 15.00 17.00 10.30 12.30 15.00 17.00 10.30 12.30 15.00 17.00 
 G1         PHONOLOGY APPLIED   SYNTAX SEMANTICS&   

 

 

 

 

 

Ling. 

 
Prof. 

Boussagui 

A6 

LINGUISTICS2 

Prof. Darhour 

A7 

 

Prof. Jamaati 

A6 

PRAGMATICS 

Prof. Akhajam 

A7 

 

G2         APPLIED PHONOLOGY   SEMANTICS & SYNTAX   

  LINGUISTICS2 

Prof. Darhour 

A7 

Prof. Boussagui 

A6 

PRAGMATICS 

Prof. 
Akhajam 

A7 

Prof. Jamaati 

A6 

 
S5 
Lit. 

G1     POST-
COLONIAL
STUDIES2 

Prof. Oudaden 

E8 

MODERN 
LITERARY 
CRITICISM 

Prof. Ahl  
Bentaleb 

E12 

  MODERN 
DRAMA 

Prof. Kharoua 

E16 

20th CENTURY 
FICTION 

Prof. 
Hamdoune 

E15 

      

 
 Office Hours  

 
 MONDAY TUESDAY WEDNESDAY THURSDAY 

 08.30- 10.30- 13.00- 15.00- 08.30- 10.30- 13.00- 15.00- 08.30- 10.30- 13.00- 15.00- 08.30- 10.30- 13.00 15.00- 

10.30 12.30 15.00 17.00 10.30 12.30 15.00 17.00 10.30 12.30 15.00 17.00 10.30 12.30 -15.00 17.00 

      BA COORD. 

Prof. Jamaati 

MATMS
COORD. 

 HEAD OF THE 
DEPT. 

BA COORD. 

Prof. Jamaati 

  HEAD OF THE 
DEPT. 

   

 Prof. 
Oudaden 

Prof. Sanhaji  Prof. Sanhaji 

 


